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Date Day Events Region/City/Town Contact Name Contact Number email address

19-20 Jan MTB Sat Eurosteel Drak Descent Restmount, Underberg Derek Christie 082 318 9995 christies@vodamail.co.za

26-Jan ROAD Sat KZN Road Championships - Time Trial Midmar Dam Absolute Motion Club 082 781 5656 club@absolutemotion.co.za

27-Jan ROAD Sun KZN Road Championships - Road Dargle / Impendle Road Absolute Motion Club 082 781 5656 club@absolutemotion.co.za

2-Feb MTB Sat SA XCO Cup Series # 1 UCI Cat 1 & Junior World Series Bloemendal Estate Durbanville Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

3-Feb MTB Sun SA XCO Cup UCI Cat 1 (Elite) Cat 3 (Junior) Bloemendal Estate Durbanville Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

6-10 Feb ROAD Wed-Sun SA Road National Championships (Elite & Masters Cats) Heidelberg info@cyclingsa.com

9-Feb MTB Sat Illovo Wartburg MTB Classic Wartburg Kirchdorff School, Wartburg Saskia Johnson 072 199 6017 saskia@wartburg.co.za

17-Feb MTB Sun KZN Lap Challenge # 1 Shongweni Polo Club KZNMTB 082 896 6864 info@kznmtb.co.za

2-Mar MTB Sat Sappi Howick Enduro #1           (first round of KZN Enduro Series) 11 Karkloof Rd, Howick Gordon Beard 071 513 4349 gordonb@mattland.co.za

3-Mar MTB Sun Sappi Howick Classic Howick High School Gordon Beard 071 513 4349 gordonb@mattland.co.za

9-10 Mar MTB Sun KZN Gravity Series - Downhill # 1     (first round of SA Cup Series) Cascades MTB Park, Pietermaritzburg KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

17-Mar MTB Sun KZN Lap Challenge # 2 Hutchinson Park, Amanzimtoti KZNMTB 082 896 6864 info@kznmtb.co.za

23-Mar MTB Sat Berg 100 Kenmo Lake, Himeville - Nottingham Road Katie Fogg 061 433 5786 katie@berg100.co.za

30-Mar MTB Sat SA XCO Cup Series # 2 - UCI Cat 1 (Elites & Juniors) Bloemfontein Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

30-Mar MTB Sat Royal Drak MTB Challenge All Out Adventures, Northern Berg Chris Mecklenborg 072 386 1344 info@alloutadventures.co.za

31-Mar MTB Sun Kamberg Classic Glengarry, Kamberg Kelly Sivright 084 548 1245 kelly@glengarry.co.za

12-13 Apr MTB Fri-Sat African Continental Championships Windhoek, Namibia Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

13-Apr MTB Sat KZN Gravity Series - Enduro # 2 Giba Gorge, Westville KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

14-Apr MTB Sun KZN Gravity Series - Downhill # 2 Giba Gorge, Westville KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

13-14 Apr MTB Sat-Sun Route Six 2 Two Trails (2-day MTB) Mooi River Tyrone Thomas 079 529 3746 tyronetho@gmail.com

26 Apr-4 May MTB Fri-Sat Joberg2C Karan Beef, Heidelberg - Scottburgh Craig Wapnick 083 236 8910 craig@joberg2c.co.za

28-Apr MTB Sun Husqvarna Mid-Illovo Classic Gwahumbe Game & Spa, Mid-Illovo Shanon Mackenzie 082 493 4466 shanon@javabrands.co.za

4-5 May MTB Sat-Sun SA DHI Cup & SA Championships Afriski Lesotho Nigel Hicks 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

4-May MTB Sat SA XCO Cup Series # 3 - UCI Cat 1 (Elites & Juniors) Mankele MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

5-May MTB Sun Greytown MTB Festival Greytown Tyron Bloemink 082 789 0196 t.bloemink@pidelta.co.za

5-May MTB Sun Tronox Mtunzini Buffalo MTB Race Mtunzini Country Club Dave Squires 082 801 1130 davesquiresnz@gmail.com

11-12 May MTB Sat Ridetheberg All Out Adventures, Northern Berg Chris Mecklenborg 072 386 1344 info@alloutadventures.co.za

12-May MTB Sun Sugar Rush Classic Sugar Rush, Ballito Andrew Taylor 083 447 0697 andrew@tmmedia.co.za

14-16 May MTB Tues-Thur Sani2C Trail Underberg to Scottburgh Glen Haw 083 780 1832 glen@sani2c.co.za

15-17 May MTB Wed-Fri Sani2C Adventure Underberg to Scottburgh Glen Haw 083 780 1832 glen@sani2c.co.za

16-18 May MTB Thur-Sat Sani2C Race Underberg to Scottburgh Glen Haw 083 780 1832 glen@sani2c.co.za

18-19 May MTB Sat-Sun SA DHI Cup Contermanskoof Chris@chrisnixon.co.za

26-May MTB Sun KZN Lap Challenge # 3 Cascades MTB Park, Pietermaritzburg KZNMTB 082 896 6864 info@kznmtb.co.za

1-Jun MTB Sat Sappi Karkloof Classic Trail Festival Karkloof Club, Karkloof Stu Berry 083 456 8435 stu@impiconceptevents.com

2-Jun MTB Sun Sappi Karkloof Classic Trail Festival Karkloof Club, Karkloof Stu Berry 083 456 8435 stu@impiconceptevents.com

15-Jun MTB Sat SA XCO Cup Series # 4 UCI Cat 1 & Junior World Series Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

16-Jun MTB Sun SA XCO Cup UCI Cat 1 (Elite) Cat 3 (Junior) Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

22-23 June ROAD Thur-Sun National Junior & Youth Road Championships KZN   info@cyclingsa.com

22-Jun MTB Sat KZN Gravity Series - Enduro # 3 Cathkin Estate, Drakensberg KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

23-Jun MTB Sat KZN Gravity Series - Downhill # 3 Cathkin Estate, Drakensberg KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

29-Jun MTB Sat SA Marathon Championships (Nissan Trailseeker) Buffelsdrift, Pretoria Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

30-Jun MTB Sun Gooderson Drakensberg Gardens MTB & Trail Run Challenge Drakensberg Gardens Hotel, Underberg Dave Ward 082 492 1995 dave@wardevents.co.za

6-Jul MTB Sat PSG Short Course series # 3 Cascades MTB park Absolute Motion Club club@absolutemotion.co.za
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7-Jul MTB Sun KZN Lap Challenge Championships Cascades MTB Park KZNMTB 082 896 6864 info@kznmtb.co.za

7-Jul MTB Sun Sardine Classic Port Edward Holiday Resort Barbara van der Watt 079 403 7014 info@bundubashers.org

14-Jul MTB Sun Compendium Burg Wheelers MTB Race powered by Bidvest Karkloof Club, Karkloof Warwick Wheedon 083 794 1159 msu@telkomsa.net

20-Jul MTB Sat SA XCO National Championships Thaba Trails Gauteng Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah@cyclingsa.com

20-Jul MTB Sat KZN Gravity Series - Enduro Championships Karkloof, Howick KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

21-Jul MTB Sun KZN Gravity Series - Downhill Championships Karkloof, Howick KZN Gravity 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

21-Jul MTB Sun Scottburgh MTB Race Scottburgh Main Beach, Scottburgh Flavio Scarpa 084 330 6029 Flavio.Scarpa@sappi.com

21-Jul MTB Sun Kwambo Lion Golf Club, Kwambonambi Mike Browne 083 631 9582 mike@mikebrowne.co.za

27-28 Jul MTB Sat-Sun SA DH Cup Hartebeespoort Nigel Hicks 083 244 7499 nigel.hicks101@gmail.com

27-Jul MTB Sat Imfolozi MTB Challenge Imfolozi Game Reserve Wildlands 033 343 6380 events@wildtrust.co.za 

28-Jul MTB Sun Ingeli Forest MTB Ingeli Forest Resort, Ingeli Annette Gallagher 082 771 5555 westbury@venturenet.co.za

28-Jul MTB Sun Spur School Series #1 Kearsney College Tim Keep

4-Aug MTB Sun Illovo Eston MTB Challenge Eston Farmer's Club, Eston Stu Berry 083 456 8435 stu@impiconceptevents.com

10-Aug MTB Sat The Liberty 150 Sugar Rush, Ballito Barry Holland 083 252 0691 barry@theroc.co.za

11-Aug MTB Sun Spur School Series #2 Maritzburg College Tim Keep

17-Aug MTB Sat Harburg Tour de Krantz Harburg Church Hall, Harburg Birte Schroder 079 696 9163 birtebrand9@gmail.com

17-18 Aug MTB Sat-Sun The Umko Adventure Richmond Country Club, Richmond Shoshanna Jackson 083 676 9861 shoshanna@millview.co.za

24-Aug MTB Sat Mandela MTB Dash Mandela Capture site KZNMTB 082 896 6864 info@kznmtb.co.za

24-Aug MTB Sat Spares Shop MTB Race Christian School, Richards Bay John Howard 072 282 9903 john@moffattoptical.co.za

25-Aug MTB Sun Spur School Series #3 Waterfall College Tim Keep

1-Sep MTB Sun Hluhluwe Rhino Charge Hluhluwe Private School, Hluhluwe Antonette van Staden 083 661 7664 hoof@privaatskool.co.za

1-Sep MTB Sun Howick Highlander Umgeni Valley, Howick Kim Burnie 082 572 5050 kim@brightlightselec.co.za

8-Sep MTB Sun Spur School Series #4 Thomas More College Tim Keep

8-Sep MTB Sun Go Durban 100 Giba Gorge/Inanda Dam/Kwadebeka Dave Ward 082 492 1995 dave@wardevents.co.za

15-Sep MTB Sun Safire Baynesfield Classic Baynesfield Club, Baynesfield Jacqui Cochran 082 718 5311 jcochran@safireinsurance.com

22-Sep MTB Sun Gooderson Monks Cowl MTB & Trail Run Challenge Monks Cowl winterton Dave Ward 082 492 1995 dave@wardevents.co.za

22-Sep MTB Sun Lake Eland Classic Lake Eland Nature Reserve

4-6 Oct MTB Fri-Sun Berg & Bush Descent Windmill Farm, Harrismith Jani Maritz 083 229 5585 jani@bergandbush.co.za

8-10 Oct MTB Tues-Thurs Berg & Bush Great Trek Windmill Farm, Harrismith Jani Maritz 083 229 5585 jani@bergandbush.co.za

12-13 Oct MTB Sat-Sun Berg & Bush 2-Day Emseni Camp, Winterton Jani Maritz 083 229 5585 jani@bergandbush.co.za

1-Dec MTB Sun Stihl Sharks Trail Adventure Summerveld, Shongweni Stu Berry 083 456 8435 stu@impiconceptevents.com

24-Dec MTB Tues Virginia Trails Xmas Ride Eston Linda Schwikkard 078 345 6123 cschwik@gmail.com
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